
 

 

Outdoor County Championships 2019 

Record Status Rose 

Sunday 4th August 2019 

Hosted by Kirby Muxloe AC 

Venue: Kirby Muxloe Sports Club, Ratby Lane Kirby Muxloe LE9 2AQ 

Official Results 

Judge In Charge: Geoff Malyon 

Judges: Gill Millward, Janet Short, Keith Munro and Ted Tricker 

Lord Paramount: Eileen Payne 

Tournament Organiser: 

Paul Agar 

7 Harding Close Coalville Leicestershire. LE67 4EW 

 

Tournament Organisers Report: 

Weather: Hot and Sunny (very humid) 

Well done to all the archers shooting. Hopefully you all enjoyed the day. 

13 Rose awards have been claimed by Oscar Orford, Susan Haynes, Kim Blakebrough, Max Bayliss, Faye Balcombe, John Knowles, 

Joanna Clapka, Phillip Short, Amanda Davidson, Steve Colledge, Carl Howarth,Oliver Stephenson and Esme Ryan. 

2 six gold end awards are claimed by Aidan Elves and Faye Balcombe. 

Well done to you all. 

I have to thank Kirby Muxloe AC for agreeing to host this year’s County Championships.  

Thank you to all the members of KMAC, who helped set up the field on Saturday and all the field party on Sunday who worked hard 

all day, keeping the shoot flowing.  catering team for the great refreshments.  

Thank you to Geoff, Gill, Janet, Keith and Ted our judges, very friendly and helpful as usual and without them giving up their free time 

these shoots wouldn’t be able to go ahead. 

Thanks to Eileen Payne (KMAC Chairlady), who agreed to be our Lady Paramount. 

 

 

Paul Agar  L&RCAA Tournament Organiser 
 

  

   



 

 
 
 
 

                                      SENIOR AWARDS 
 Score Hits Golds 

Open Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Round Ladies Recurve Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1170 144 92 

 York Round Gentlemen Recurve Leicester Daily Mail Trophy 
 1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students  1099 143 68 

Visitors Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Round Ladies Recurve 
 1 Lynn Fisher Lincs Team 957 143 46 

 Hereford Round Ladies Compound 
 1 Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 1236 144 117 
 2 Sue Haynes Belvoir Archers 1234 144 116 

 York Round Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Phillip Short Meriden 1018 144 40 
 2 Tim Twidale Trackside Archers 1006 144 53 

 York Round Gentlemen Longbow 
 1 Ian Burton Southfields AC 244 68 2 

 York Round Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Carl Howarth Lincs Team 1206 144 102 
 2 Graham Crampin Lincs Team 1202 144 99 

 York Round Gentlemen Barebow 
 1 Iain Cope Eagle Bowmen of  717 135 15 

LRCAA Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Hereford Round Ladies Recurve Silver Cup 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1170 144 92 
 2 Kim Copson B of Birstall 1110 144 72 
 3 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 990 142 44 

 Hereford Round Ladies Longbow Melton Cup (Best Score, Lady or Gent LB) 
 1 Gillian Brown LAOFAC 253 61 3 

 Hereford Round Ladies Compound Phipps Trophy 
 1 Carol Smith Fosse Company of  1232 144 112 
 2 Faye Balcombe LAOFAC 1218 144 107 

 Hereford Round Ladies Barebow 
 1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students  576 116 14 

  



 

 
 Score Hits Golds 
 York Round Gentlemen Recurve Silver Cup 
 1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students  1099 143 68 
 2 Ben Evans Loughborough Students  1076 144 59 

 York Round Gentlemen Longbow Melton Cup (Best Score, Lady or Gent LB) 
 1 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley A 267 69 3 

 York Round Gentlemen Compound Squires Trophy 
 1 Bill Chapman B of Glen 1244 144 120 
 2 Steve Langton B of Birstall 1212 144 108 
 3 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 1206 144 102 

 York Round Gentlemen Barebow 
 1 Robert Sansome LAOFAC 497 113 6 

             York Round Gentlemen Flatbow 
 1 Phillip Jones B of Glen 59 17 0 

 

 Long Distance Awards 
 80yds Ladies Recurve Anne Smith Trophy 
 1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 550 

 100yds Gentlemen Recurve Ron Smith Memorial Trophy 
 1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students  540 

 Handicap Groups 
 Hereford Round Ladies 34-41 Any bowstyle 
 1 Rebecca Randall Fosse Company of  1474 

 York Round Gentlemen 29-36 Any bowstyle 
 1 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 1422 

 York Round Gentlemen 51-100 Any bowstyle 
 1 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 1428 

 Club Mixed Teams 
 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve Team Trophy 
 Loughborough  3713 547 174 
 1 Arthur Coveney 1099 143 68 
 2 Ben Evans 1076 144 59 
 3 Harry Newman 770 130 26 
 4 Laura Mallinson 768 130 21 

 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Compound Welland Trophy 
 LAOFAC 3554 432 285 
 1 Faye Balcombe 1218 144 107 
 2 Neill Brown 1204 144 101 
 3 John Knowles 1132 144 77 
  
 Club Veteran Teams 
 Hereford/York Rounds Ladies/Gentlemen Any bowstyle Trophy 
 LAOFAC 1954 318 110 
 1 Neill Brown 1204 144 101 
 2 Robert Sansome 497 113 6 
 3 Gillian Brown 253 61 3 



 

  
 
 
 

JUNIOR AWARDS 
Our Champions are drawn for the Bristol 2-4 rounds for junior ladies and the Bristol 1-4 round for junior gentlemen. 
 Score Hits Golds 
LRCAA Awards 
 Champions 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve Trophy 
 1 Megan Havers Fosse Company of  1184 144 92 

 Jnr Ladies Barebow 
 1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archers 608 126 12 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Trophy 
 1 Yusuf Ali Leicester Archery  1194 144 100 

 Jnr Gentlemen Longbow 
 1 Solbjorn Gemmell B of Rutland 139 37 1 

 Jnr Gentlemen Barebow 
 1 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archers 728 132 14 

 Unawarded Pure Score Awards 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 
 1 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe AC 1048 144 53 

 Jnr Ladies Barebow Bristol 2 
 1 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 430 99 10 

 Jnr Ladies Barebow Bristol 3 
 1 Maryam Manjothi Leicester Archery  540 122 11 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 
 1 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley A 1092 142 69 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 3 
 1 Oscar Jarvis-Kay Kirby Muxloe AC 729 131 22 

Visitors Awards 
 Pure Score Awards 
 Jnr Ladies Recurve 
 1 Louise Smith Lincs Team 867 143 28 

 Jnr Ladies Longbow 
 1 Rosie Elliott Chantry Bowmen of  615 127 14 

 Jnr Ladies Compound 
 1 Matilda Craven Lincs Team 1296 144 144 

 Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Luca Jaques Aardwolf Archers 1095 143 56 

 Jnr Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Oscar Orford Lincs Team 1246 144 119 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 LRCAA COUNTY && OPEN TOURNAMENT- RESULTS 
 Hits Score Gold 

Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve 
1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 144 1170 92 
2 Kim Copson B of Birstall 144 1110 72 
3 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 142 990 44 
4 Rebecca Randall Fosse Company of  142 986 48 
5 Lynn Fisher Lincs Team 143 957 46 
6 Joanna Clapka De Monfort University  141 893 31 
7 Sarah Stanhope B of Glen 132 812 27 
8 Karen Bryan Lincs Team 138 792 22 
9 Laura Mallinson Loughborough Students 130 768 21 
10 Mandie Inglis Lincs Team 117 763 22 

Hereford Round - Ladies Longbow 
1 Gillian Brown LAOFAC 61 253 3 

Hereford Round - Ladies Compound 
1 Helen Neumann Welbeck Archers 144 1236 117 
2 Sue Haynes Belvoir Archers 144 1234 116 
3 Carol Smith Fosse Company of  144 1232 112 
4 Faye Balcombe LAOFAC 144 1218 107 
5 Angela Brown Lincs Team 144 1210 103 
6 Amanda Davidson Lincs Team 144 1178 91 
7 Caroline Cater Ivanhoe Archers 141 1169 97 
8 Victoria Rumary Lincs Team 144 1148 78 
9 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students 143 1117 72 
10 Jill Brown LAOFAC 143 1097 75 

Hereford Round - Ladies Barebow 
1 Laura Hutchinson Loughborough Students 116 576 14 

Hereford Round - Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Jack Lucas B of Glen 144 1106 74 

York Round - Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students 143 1099 68 
2 Ben Evans Loughborough Students 144 1076 59 
3 Thomas Cram Paradox Archers 144 1052 53 
4 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 144 1032 53 
5 Phillip Short Meriden 144 1018 40 
6 Tim Twidale Trackside Archers 144 1006 53 
7 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 143 997 40 
8 Paul Moran Lincs Team 143 947 33 
9 Dave Inglis Lincs Team 139 843 24 
10 Harry Newman Loughborough Students 130 770 26 
11 Ian Macrae Lincs Team 131 699 23 

York Round - Gentlemen Longbow 
1 Geoff Willcocks Welland Valley A 69 267 3 



 

  

 
 Hits Score Gold 

York Round - Gentlemen Longbow 
2 Steve Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 65 247 5 
3 Ian Burton Southfields AC 68 244 2 
4 Stuart Gemmell B of Rutland 56 230 4 

York Round - Gentlemen Flatbow 
1 Philip Jones B of Glen 17 59 0 

York Round - Gentlemen Compound 
1 Bill Chapman B of Glen 144 1244 120 
2 Steve Langton B of Birstall 144 1212 108 
3 Carl Howarth Lincs Team 144 1206 102 
4 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 144 1206 102 
5 Neill Brown LAOFAC 144 1204 101 
6 Graham Crampin Lincs Team 144 1202 99 
7 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 144 1192 95 
8 Geoff Thomas Lincs Team 144 1180 91 
9 Alan Tonge Ivanhoe Archers 141 1169 97 
10 Peter Fox B of Rutland 144 1146 82 
11 John Knowles LAOFAC 144 1132 77 
12 Ian Chambers Fosse Company of  144 1064 57 

York Round - Gentlemen Barebow 
1 Iain Cope Eagle Bowmen of  135 717 15 
2 Karl Bowles Eagle Bowmen of  126 656 14 
3 Robert Sansome LAOFAC 113 497 6 
4 Michael Keenan Fenland Archery 104 478 8 

Bristol 1 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Max Bayliss Lincs Team 142 886 33 

Bristol 1 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Compound 
1 Aiden Elves Lincs Team 144 1204 105 
2 Oliver Easton Lincs Team 144 1164 82 

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Ladies Barebow 
1 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe Archers 99 430 10 

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Luca Jaques Aardwolf Archers 143 1095 56 
2 Corin Willcocks Welland Valley A 142 1092 69 
3 Nathan Bach Ivanhoe Archers 144 962 42 

Bristol 2 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Compound 
1 Oscar Orford Lincs Team 144 1246 119 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
1 Esme Ryan Kirby Muxloe AC 144 1048 53 
2 Louise Smith Lincs Team 143 867 28 

  

 



 

 

 
 Hits Score Gold 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Longbow 
1 Rosie Elliott Chantry Bowmen of  127 615 14 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Ladies Barebow 
1 Maryam Manjothi Leicester Archery  122 540 11 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Recurve 
1 Yusuf Ali Leicester Archery  144 1194 100 
2 Oscar Jarvis-Kay Kirby Muxloe AC 131 729 22 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Longbow 
1 Solbjorn Gemmell B of Rutland 37 139 1 

Bristol 3 Round - Jnr Gentlemen Barebow 
1 Ethan Burton-Browne Soar Valley Archers 132 728 14 

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Ladies Recurve 
1 Megan Havers Fosse Company of  144 1184 92 

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Ladies Compound 
1 Matilda Craven Lincs Team 144 1296 144 

Bristol 4 Round - Jnr Ladies Barebow 
1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archers 126 608 12 

No of Archers: 74 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 INTER-COUNTY MATCH - SELECTED TEAMS 

Leicestershire & Rutland Score Hits Golds 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Lizzie Warner 1170 144 92 
 2 Kim Copson 1110 144 72 
 3 Rebecca Randall 986 142 48 
 3266 430 212 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Carol Smith 1232 144 112 
 2 Jordanna Marsh 1117 143 72 

                  3 Jill Brown 1097 143 75 
 3446 430 259 

 Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Arthur Coveney 1099 143 68 
 2 Thomas Cram 1052 144 53 
 3 Oliver Stephenson 1032 144 53 
 3183 431 174 

 Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Stephen Colledge 1206 144 102 
 2 Neill Brown 1204 144 101 
 3 Alan Tonge 1169 141 97 
                    3579 432 300 

 Juniors Recurve 
 1 Yusuf Ali 1194 144 100 
 2 Megan Havers 1184 144 92 
 2378 288 192 

 Totals: Score 15852 Hits 2008 Golds 1137 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lincolnshire Score Hits Golds 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Lynn Fisher 957 143 46 
 2 Karen Bryan 792 138 22 
 3 Mandie Inglis 763 117 22 
 2512 398 90 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Angela Brown 1210 144 103 
 2 Amanda Davidson 1178 144 91 

     3 Victoria Rumary                 1148 144    78 
 3536 432 272 

 Gentlemen Recurve 
 1 Paul Moran 947 143 33 
 2 Dave Inglis 843 139 24 
 3 Ian Macrae 699 131 23 
 2489 413 80 

 Gentlemen Compound 
 1 Carl Howarth 1206 144 102 
 2 Graham Crampin 1202 144 99 
 3 Geoff Thomas 1180 144 91 
 3588 432 292 

 Juniors Recurve 
 1 Max Bayliss 886 142 33 
 2 Louise Smith 867 143 28 
 1753 285 61 

 Totals: Score 13878 Hits 1960 Golds 795 
 


